

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**Writ Appeal No:425 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 01.                | 22.04.2025  | <p><b><u>NJS,J &amp; TRR,J</u></b></p> <p>Registry to list the matter before the Bench where one of us i.e., TRR,J is not a member.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>NJS,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>TRR,J</b></p> <p>Ksj</p> |                        |