

80&81 WA Nos.330-2025 & 425-2025

Present: None for the appellants.

Mr.M.G.Ramamurthy Reddy, Advocate for respondents-
writ petitioners.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 07.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 17.03.2026
Ssv